Otokar’s production and sales volume dated 28.02.2026 and reported
to Automotive Manufacturers Association (OSD) is as follow;

Production
Midibus

Bus

Military Vehicles
Light Truck

Sales (Monthly)
Midibus

Bus

Pick-up

Military Vehicles
Light Truck

Monthly

200
124
0
93

417

Domestic

105
0
0
0

93

198

Note: Units are not consolidated.

Cumulative
384
234

0
_ 174
792

Export
26
83

0

0

3
112



