

Otokar's production and sales volume dated 28.02.2026 and reported to Automotive Manufacturers Association (OSD) is as follow;

<b>Production</b>	<b><u>Monthly</u></b>	<b><u>Cumulative</u></b>
Midibus	200	384
Bus	124	234
Military Vehicles	0	0
Light Truck	93	174
	<u>417</u>	<u>792</u>

<b>Sales (Monthly)</b>	<b><u>Domestic</u></b>	<b><u>Export</u></b>
Midibus	105	26
Bus	0	83
Pick-up	0	0
Military Vehicles	0	0
Light Truck	93	3
	<u>198</u>	<u>112</u>

Note: Units are not consolidated.